Michael Douglas
Sharon Evans
Christy Thomas
Erin Walton
Sheldon Bradberry
John Pitts

Ken Kopp
Anthoney Langley
Josh Williamson
Steve Tyree

Chris Brigman
Angela Perry

Josh Gibson
Casey Jones
Rayne Biggs
Jason Tedder
George Strong
Rick Hendren
Jacob Yelverton
Tyler Hayes

Bonnie Williamson
Keith Davis

Keith Currie
Bobby Peele
Janna Rogerson
Trinity Henderson

Town of Kenly Salaries 2018-2019

Town Manager
Town Clerk
Utilities Clerk
Librarian

Parks & Rec Dir
Public Works Dir
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
WWTP Operator
Code Enforcement
Police Chief
Lieutenant
Detective
Sergeant
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman

Mayor

Mayor Pro-Tem
Councilman
Councilman
Councilwoman
Councilman

$75,000
$54,122
$35,500
$36,631
$42,000
$54,122
$31,643
$22,880
$31,636
$30,160
$46,000
$33,750
$54,122
$46,752
$40,386
$40,386
$36,887
$35,887
$34,887
$34,887

$600
$480
$480
$480
$480
$480



