## **Town of Kenly Salaries 2018-2019**

Michael Douglas	Town Manager	\$75,000
Sharon Evans	Town Clerk	\$54,122
Christy Thomas	Utilities Clerk	\$35,500
Erin Walton	Librarian	\$36,631
Sheldon Bradberry	Parks & Rec Dir	\$42,000
John Pitts	Public Works Dir	\$54,122
Ken Kopp	Maintenance	\$31,643
Anthoney Langley	Maintenance	\$22,880
Josh Williamson	Maintenance	\$31,636
Steve Tyree	Maintenance	\$30,160
Chris Brigman	WWTP Operator	\$46,000
Angela Perry	Code Enforcement	\$33,750
Josh Gibson	Police Chief	\$54,122
Casey Jones	Lieutenant	\$46,752
Rayne Biggs	Detective	\$40,386
Jason Tedder	Sergeant	\$40,386
<b>George Strong</b>	Patrolman	\$36,887
Rick Hendren	Patrolman	\$35,887
Jacob Yelverton	Patrolman	\$34,887
Tyler Hayes	Patrolman	\$34,887
Bonnie Williamson	Mayor	\$600
Keith Davis	Mayor Pro-Tem	\$480
Keith Currie	Councilman	\$480
Bobby Peele	Councilman	\$480
Janna Rogerson	Councilwoman	\$480
Trinity Henderson	Councilman	\$480
Timity Hemiderson	Councillian	7 <del>1</del> 00